8422

Adopted 11/10/2022

CB 2022-37

AN ORDINANCE

REPEALING IN THEIR ENTIRETY, ARTICLE 101-CODIFIED ORDINANCES, ARTICLE 103-OFFICIAL STANDARDS, ARTICLE 104 - HOME RULE CHARTER INITIATIVE, ARTICLE 111-COUNCIL, ARTICLE 115 - COUNCIL PROCEDURE, ARTICLE 121 -ADMINISTRATION GENERALLY, ARTICLE 123-MAYOR, ARTICLE 125 -CITY CLERK, ARTICLE 127 - CITY TREASURER, ARTICLE 129 CITY CONTROLLER, ARTICLE 131-FISCAL PROCEDURE, ARTICLE 133 - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, ARTICLE 135 - BUREAU OF LAW, ARTICLE 139 - BUREAU OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT, ARTICLE 141 - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, ARTICLE 145 - DEPARTMENT OF POLICE, ARTICLE 146 -EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENCY, ARTICLE 147 - AUXILIARY POLICE, ARTICLE 149 - DEPARTMENT OF FIRE, ARTICLE 151 -DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, ARTICLE 153 - DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT, ARTICLE 156 - DEPARTMENT OF PARKING, ARTICLE 157 - BOARD OF HEALTH, ARTICLE 159-RECREATION TASK FORCE, ARTICLE 161 - PERSONNEL SYSTEM AND BOARD, ARTICLE 163 - CIVIL SERVICE BOARDS, ARTICLE 165 -EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS, ARTICLE 181 - AUTHORITIES BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS GENERAL PROVISIONS, ARTICLE 183 - STANDING COMMITTEES OF COUNCIL, ARTICLE 185 -HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION - DISCRIMINATION, ARTICLÉ 187 - AUTHORITIES, ARTICLE 188 - HISTORICAL CONSERVATION PRESERVATION RESTORATION COMMISSION, ARTICLE 189 -LAWRENCE COUNTY REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, AND ARTICLE 190 - MUNICIPAL SEXUAL ASSAULT - SPECIAL VICTIMS TASK FORCE AGREEMENT, OF PART ONE -ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA, that ARTICLE 101-Codified Ordinances, ARTICLE 103 - Official Standards, ARTICLE 104 - Home Rule Charter Initiative, ARTICLE 111- Council, ARTICLE 115 - Council Procedure, ARTICLE 121 -Administration Generally, ARTICLE 123 - Mayor, ARTICLE 125 - City Clerk, ARTICLE 127 -City Treasurer, ARTICLE 129 - City Controller, ARTICLE 131 - Fiscal Procedure, ARTICLE 133 - Department of Administration, ARTICLE 135 - Bureau of Law, ARTICLE 139 - Bureau of Planning and Development, ARTICLE 141 - Department of Public Works, ARTICLE 145 -Department of Police, ARTICLE 146 - Educational Service Agency, ARTICLE 147 - Auxiliary Police, ARTICLE 149 - Department of Fire, ARTICLE 151 - Department of Community and Economic Development, ARTICLE 153 - Department of Code Enforcement, ARTICLE 156 -Department of Parking, ARTICLE 157 - Board of Health, ARTICLE 159 - Recreation Task Force, ARTICLE 161- Personnel System and Board, ARTICLE 163 - Civil Service Boards, ARTICLE 165 - Employment Provisions, ARTICLE 181 - Authorities Boards and Commissions General Provisions, ARTICLE 183 - Standing Committees of Council, ARTICLE 185 - Human Relations Commission-Discrimination, ARTICLE 187 - Authorities, ARTICLE 188 - Historical Conservation Preservation Restoration Commission, ARTICLE 189 - Lawrence County Regional Council of Governments, and ARTICLE 190 - Municipal Sexual Assault-Special Victims Task Force Agreement, of the Codified Ordinances of the City of New Castle, Pennsylvania, are repealed in their entirety effective December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m.

That this Ordinance, when adopted, shall be incorporated in and made a part of the Codified Ordinances of the City of New Castle, PA.

INTRODUCED this 27th day of October, 2022.

ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 2022.

APPROVED this ______ day of November, 2022.

Mayor

CERTIFIED this 15th day of November, 2022.

Stephanie Dilarlo
City Clerk